)
25 | ) |lilile|| "] S

STEPS

IN240800382V01_GL

920-032V01

EN_IMPORTANT, RETAIN FOR FUTURE REFERENCE: READ CAREFULLY.

FR_IMPORTANT:ALIRE ATTENTIVEMENT ET A CONSERVER POUR CONSULTATION
ULTERIEURE.

ES_IMPORTANTE, LEAY GUARDE PARA FUTURAS REFERENCIAS.

PT_IMPORTANTE, RETER PARA REFERENCIA FUTURA: LEIA ATENTAMENTE.

DE_WICHTIG! SORFGFALTIG LESEN UND FUR SPATERES NACHSCHLAGEN AUFBEWAHREN.

IT _IMPORTANTE! CONSERVARE ILPRESENTE MANUALE PER FUTURO RIFERIMENTO E
LEGGERLO ATTENTAMENTE.

Tools Recommended




IF HAVE THIS ACCESSORY

N

ST13dOIN LN3¥344id 310

-

EN_QUICKFIT:Tighten quickfit until shoulder is flush with panel.Do not overtighten or undertighten.
FR_RACCORD RAPIDE:Faites serrer le raccord rapide jusqu'a ce que I'épaulement soit
parfaitement encastré dans le panneau. Il ne faut ni trop serrer ni insuffisamment serrer.
ES_QUICKFIT:Apriete quickfit hasta que el hombre se descargue con el panel. NO lo sobreapriete
nilo apriete poco.

PT_AJUSTE RAPIDO: Aperte o ajuste rapido até estar nivelada com o painel. Ndo apertar
demasiado ou excessivamente.

DE_QUICKFIT:Ziehen Sie den Quickfit fest, bis die Schulter mit der Platte blndig ist. Bitte nicht zu
fest oder zu schwach anziehen.

IT_MONTAGGIO RAPIDO:Stringere il montaggio rapido fino a quando la spalla € a filo con il
pannello, non stringere troppo o troppo poco.

@ ®
P

EN_CAM LOCK:When fitting cam lock, ensure starting position is correct before you insert
connecting quickfit.

FR_SERRURE BATTEUSE:Avantd'insérer la serrure batteuse, veillez a la bonne orientation avant
d'insérer le raccord rapide.

ES_CIERRE DE LA CAMARA:Cuando instale el cierre de la camara, asegurese de que la posicion
deinicio es correcta antes de que inserte el quickfit conector.

PT_BLOQUEIO: Ao instalar o bloqueio, assegurar-se de que a posi¢ao inicial esta correcta antes
de inserir o encaixe de ligagéo rapida.

DE _CAM-LOCK:Achten Sie bei der Montage des Cam-Locks auf die richtige Ausgangsposition,
bevor Sie den Quickfit einsetzen.

IT_BLOCCAGGIO ACAMMA:Quando si monta il bloccaggio a camma, assicurarsi che la posizione
iniziale sia corretta prima di inserire il montaggio rapido di collegamento.

EN_Quickfit head should be in the centre of the cam lock when the two
panels are joined.

Cam lock should be inserted before quickfit.

FR_Lorsque les deux panneaux sont assemblés, la téte du raccord
rapide doit reposer au centre de la serrure batteuse.

Il fautinsérer la serrure batteuse avant le raccord rapide.

ES_EIl cabezal del quickfit debe estar en el centro del cierre de la camara
cuando se unan los dos paneles.

Se debe insertar el cierre de la camara antes que el quickfit.
PT_Acabeca de ajuste rapido deve estar no centro da fechadura quando
os dois painéis estdo unidos.

Afechadura de cames deve ser inserida antes de ser rapida.

DE_Der Quickfit-Kopf sollte sich in der Mitte des Cam-Locks befinden,
wenn die beiden Platten zusammengefigt sind.

Der Cam-Lock sollte vor dem Quickfit eingesetzt werden.

IT_Latesta del montaggio rapido deve trovarsi al centro del bloccaggio a
camma quando i due pannelli sono uniti.

Il Bloccaggio a Camma deve essere inserito prima del montaggio rapido.

EN_Turn cam lock clockwise to tighten.
FR_Faites tourner la serrure batteuse dans le sens des aiguilles d'une

montre pour la resserrer.

ES_Gire el cierre de la camara en sentido horario para apretarlo.
PT_Rodar o bloqueio no sentido dos ponteiros do reldégio para o apertar.
DE_Drehen Sie den Cam-Lock im Uhrzeigersinn, um ihn festzuziehen.
IT_Ruotare il bloccaggio a camma in senso orario per stringere.




BOX-1/2

BOX-1/2

-~ (Q\| ™ (Q\|
=N , m
/ /4 a
— N~ N ™ <
o — — Y — al o Nl
W — ~— — ~— W AN AN <
‘ m
g 2 1 2 | K 2 N | o
W ) w ~ ~ <~ AN - AN AN
s| < To) © N~ 0 N : ©




r§t&/@\\

Al

<

ﬁ@%ﬁf@f@

\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\



AutoCAD SHX Text
-5-


HARDWARE

&2
=
-
=
—
=
=
=
=
=
=

S>
SN—"F
=
=
v, 2
=
=
=
=
=

(@ | (B
**************************************** E
M7*40 M3.4*14
BT | (s |
**************************************** - 2
|7 Me34 . |
e (B
**************************************** & = [E
777777777777777777777777777777777777777 Ii!ilx4 o IIIX12



AutoCAD SHX Text
-6-




AutoCAD SHX Text
-7-


SCREWS | w
H M35X14

B 12 PCS
M
) 4 PCS

M3.5X14
o

EN_Please find the exact hole for installation, otherwise it will be misaligned.The screws on the drawer
slide must be leveled , otherwise it will affect the smoothness of the drawer.

FR_ss0a ¢naBa & ) B Bueefn, ) At Ol | @0 , . BREDoeB ity B "BunBARAE -—#ABINB & ~

0y M BEAR WeCHD , | BasBuossieBaA 25¢ . 0a 04 BHB & Ax

ES_ it Ofdi@a 2 na KBl »087, Bia Biza uinbafis . v GuOR~ BunGest nan) B (B~ WHB BAO

2p pmnye( it Buness BUOMR  Tasn, ChnBaiy, Auvs Guones BARC) i manalinCHEBANa XX
DE_AC ¢4 ona BrnBres@my 2 np 25 BESBunBsOtmind . 80 . OK ABKBuDs Bu) Omaes dAK, namng AHxna
Vs at)ems B Buosles )eawns oF 4, o ZOM R TAMCE nvmny @uef), CRunBuaes | 0a0A nA oy

Ve YeAMnfRann KBS QMK ARX

I T_ . on Tod) enpeiBaiA o B (KB rmatii O L, | ok’ 04 S B, BUCH#nam na (BB " O WY nedfuniat
Fa(ODA (Bunal |, BCODaREB nandaak 08 B, o 2/ BOWME DD |, WA [ BBunae(DA ((xx

— 7/ —


AutoCAD SHX Text
EN_

AutoCAD SHX Text
FR_

AutoCAD SHX Text
ES_

AutoCAD SHX Text
DE_

AutoCAD SHX Text
IT_

AutoCAD SHX Text
-8-


f

SCREWS

12 PCS vr—mw

A

4PCS C

M8X40

K

SCREWS |

I =
6 PCS %



AutoCAD SHX Text
-9-


SCREWS | w
| =
6 PCS % |

" SCREWS

I
4 PCS et m

A M8X40
4PCS



AutoCAD SHX Text
-10-


f

SCREWS

I =
4 PCS %

SCREWS |

o

M6X50
4 PCS



AutoCAD SHX Text
-11-


SCREWS |

D

pmm 4 PCS

M6X25

f

SCREWS |

C

M6X35

gmm 4 PCS

J
4 PCS

C

)y



AutoCAD SHX Text
-12-


~

SCREWS

X2

SCREWS

G M7X40
s 4 PCS

x2



AutoCAD SHX Text
-13-


~ SCREWS |

F  M4X18
fmm 2 PCS

1$CS§§§Q

A

X2

‘
" SCREWS |
H M3.5X14 ’
@W 4 PCS M3.5X14

B~

i

x2



AutoCAD SHX Text
-14-


SCREWS |



AutoCAD SHX Text
-15-


a

SCREWS

G M7X40 %

SCREWS |
F  M4X18 -
pmm 2 PCS

BEAS

M4X18
)



AutoCAD SHX Text
-16-


SCREWS |

K

~

.SCREWS



AutoCAD SHX Text
-17-


e

SCREWS |

Gmm 4 PCS

B M6X70

@

/

SCREWS |

gum 4 PCS

C M6X35



AutoCAD SHX Text
-18-


SCREWS |

f

:

C M6X35
Gmm 6 PCS

.SCREWS
M6X25
4 PCS

)

D
)



AutoCAD SHX Text
-19-




AutoCAD SHX Text
-20-


INTENDED USE IN OFFICE OR HOME w
ABOUT CARE AND MAINTENANCE OF TABLE :

1. To prevent the table from being scratched by hard objects, do not let metal objects break the
surface of the table and leave bruise marks.

2, do not let the heat source has been baking, away from the source of fire.The surface should
be fully considered to prevent dry cracking and deformation.

3. When in use, pay attention to the placement in a stable environment, otherwise there will be
deformation.

4, prevent direct sunlight, can use gauze to prevent sunlight, so not only does not affect day
lighting, but also can maintain the desk.

5, to check the desk, regularly clean up, remove the dust and corrosive gas and liquid, to
prevent the desk

Corrosion affects the whole integrity of the table.

6, when using water to wipe the desktop, to wipe it clean, do not leave moisture on the desktop.
7, when cleaning to use a clean soft cloth, do not be too hard to wipe.

LaLBaESMLLSE TR« | ELSABTH|LS « BUHABALS « | AALLEBH| LB BL AL5EH|TH W
Bl [ VB RABHATHLR: | ALZSATHRAL A KABULBL ALSBLRATHALTHAH AR KABB ALADHARBIA

=], ) A" B nbAB AR nk) RKey—aBeuBundR 2ana@Bd) 438 nBACOA B BupzanadB -4 nO
briser la surface de la table et laisser des marques d'ecchymoses.

TRHnBAACQ DA BresC AR ) AaBnls avad) AuB-—Basd (1), G4, BuBAKD ) ZaBunfnl) BulC) ey
=4Bu GEr iy By OereaBr, ) A" VBRI ALK s ABIAEAKBICoA ~ B X

Sy BB $En . @) A MBS nBAB KR KavesaBuey ), B ", 02 nd KOKEAO
Q. . BB B BUcer s Bl X

LA =25 noBay B AEB) RO WA L Y By, ) TAR) Do), nmbBy, ) Bry {ommBael Ari)
oSy~ e RO AABnED) MBI ok ,  KDHwe 0y KeegsmonBinl, ) A 08O KeO
eomEsdQ (B CUBQ) nBAB (EAB) Ko DT asx

LosOmEsMBo) Warn 0y AR HEARE na ((anaaiia A Tadaly, ) CO—alu, (B nBakB e (O

2g 22 O 'ngami BalAe) onCoBuol BaBrs-na BaEs 2 Q) . BUaBMp fesssx

upis ¢ Q) | BromesiBig Coa{Bu  CRBUNBAR gEAAEX

6. Lorsque vous utilisez de I'eau pour essuyer la table, nettoyez-la soigneusement, ne laissez
sl gERABUCT) oA KBC) AR (EAREX

7. Lorsque vous nettoyez le la table, utilisez un chiffon doux et propre, sans trop forcer.

PARA USARSE EN OFICINA 'Y HOGAR a
CUIDADO Y MANTENIMIENTO DE LA MESA:

s o B nd o) nBAR 2an(@B) 4 B oA Brynang By msBAEO) mosEmBunaf n
y dejar marcas de magulladuras.

o, Brr, | omifndle 0 ea(BrascafinBapins BB QB 2y - omgbas, (BinBABhns (Bunhnoy xx
De lo contrario, puede producir grietas y deformaciones en la superficie.

Sehay o0y B , BB Ry ¥EQ) nang B, Bk OizAnA eustia " (uBABIOAA ~ 2iET) XX

L)) nAR) Gy, edauCiprenieiBn s dommeBinBaii B Wil Aes@iid 2l , Bumesiipabiy | 2Ec)
oAy e np ABE (Br)nanl oxeasMBry {Eec) BHBAS D XX

5. Regularmente revise y limpie la mesa, eliminando el polvo y las materias corrosivas, para
proteger la mesa.

Las materias corrosivas pueden afectar la integridad de la mesa.

me O ~CBUnBA: v euBAR nCHED | Buod) md (4 nB nB Dy AfAKA g daBTA omdEg newns Buoa
no dejar humedad en la mesa.

B BB 0. B, Brews BO e nBaBA v, @2 BunsEas )es i o)y Rk



AutoCAD SHX Text
-21-


L&Q BrAATO(B BuBe 4 B YBir BaCGun q

TAHAC e | AL ESEALARH| VBABL ALTHLELRATH )] /~H B RABL| ATMLEAT

SRpUIAT pipay SR 2B DN 1) By HB B 2ann(( ooy (B neses B imummBen
oA BA B aea@oBy . XOI xx

1) Buat, el DB BrasdB. K OB YBA KEBunBnoy BUBC) maeganBuns TR DM ( ghAna KA

g, Ounyetn e reayeia " gupates k) A DEa BB » 2SR

SR, B A OBy &1 By Bamadly, LB By Weanefa B Bu 2ana ¢uC( naERQBE, £ O

n, 0RB A DAMBUnRA < id1] XX

LEa iy BO AaBIA RS o b eupsdna T by BO) @ eum ) R |)] BucoadBaBiy | 2]

OA) B A 2a— B, (2B 2y Ko nguxx

LOETPOA) N DA Wi 0y KBr¢ mamBas |, BBy, nasugpA (g o O ) BB i (Breusa’

2ifeg 22 Ol B nipueondp (neul, KosopmnBuedl 0L HEx

o, B Gudf of) e repmid el DA msmlEy AL Do KBIR | Buoa D) nemoR B AR

o, B @) OB Brew B Eg BIBA o, BIR 1] BA mBEs By oA BaL Buxx

ZUR PFLEGE UND WARTUNG DES TISCHES :

=5 BDB Ty | ooy GuesBunaB o B 25 B evaBonoma OF] ool b s K, A Ty nanng Bia

nes( QB nagiinoms O noBngrzassdes nBundB (s n{BFaes |proms B, oA besesns B | (AdOR
sen.

A a0 BunBungen || A naB B ziEs np B 25 KT | Bunsfond) nad) nsssx o2 assddes na
QB | WY moBangio Ces MK, nomny @ Bryesny ~Q0B), nfmans ), omg B DB v | oos xx

3. Wenn in Gebrauch, achten Sie auf die Aufstellung in einer stabilen Umgebung, sonst gibt es
Verformungen.

Loy | oo BuoBuss dCB | | 0o ¥es GUoB & | 0o Bomnbl g na oo @ By oo s KDBTwr X
ooy @Q Bl =5 K ) BunBrioniomipdes K of =5 feama s O Ag0). oosBu) s Buusles x
reibtisch erhalten werden kann.

Loy Bres maza (3o BraSng @aomidt |[Sofuhonl) 4 @ung BB, 0B, o4O DBoHM), nPEKOR
Ooana iy irmy @ Buna Bues mnea (3o B DBES = @4 *x

up Q) BamA KEs QAR MO {k5 o (| KndBx(Go 0K

6. Wenn Sie Wasser verwenden, um den Schreibtisch zu wischen, um ihn sauber zu wischen,
hinterlassen Sie keine Feuchtigkeit auf dem Schreibtisch.

7. Bei der Reinigung ein sauberes, weiches Tuch verwenden, nicht zu hart wischen.

27|+ |0 AUMAT ATHABA « |20 ATRASTH O8I BAC  [HIBHARA « BB BEALENA ﬁ
il'e

DESTINAZIONE D'USO IN UFFICIO O A CASA w

CURA E MANUTENZIONE DELLA SCRIVANIA:

1. Per evitare che la scrivania venga graffiata da oggetti duri, non lasciare che gli oggetti metalli-

ci rompano la superficie dell scrivania e lascino le traccie.

2. Non permette che la fonte di calore la inforni, tenerla lontana dalla fonte di fuoco. La superfi-

cie dovrebbe essere considerata completamente per evitare crepe e deformazioni secche.

S5 Yaw o) BB, BOQ SraChmBun@a [ oBoly, OL . a4 oy (B B, B 2any (8Os 14 §O
napors N B, gL [ | 0&X

Lufprlaa g ABABNETEC) WhB A QBB 2B A Bual), el RimaBrmay  siaieaB0) Wil

modo che non influisca sull'illuminazione diurna, ma possa anche mantenere la scrivania.

5. Controllare la scrivania, pulire regolarmente, rimuovere la polvere e il gas e il liquido corrosivi

per mantenere che la scrivania.

uelpes o2 Q | OB, Gy B B, oo (BUnAME Do By 2RX

ol ) ew op BOBY & Bulbotieed) et ) WellBARO) imaseanag , | BACGAB) ok (BOWEO) /masesisx

7. Quando la pulisci, utilizza un panno morbido pulito, non pulirla con forza troppo forte.



AutoCAD SHX Text
-22-


If you have any questions, please contact our
customer care center, Our contact details are below:

@ 001-877-644-9366
M customerservice@aosom.com

Imported by Aosom LLC
27150 SW Kinsman Rd Wilsonville, OR 97070 USA

MADE IN CHINA
If you have any questions, please contact our
customer care center, Our contact details are below:

@ 416-792-6088
M CUStomerserV|Ce@aosom.Ca

Imported by Aosom Canada Inc.

7270 Woodbine Avenue, Unit 307, Markham,
Ontario Canada L3R 4B9

MADE IN CHINA

Sivous avez la moindre question, veuillez contacter
notre centre d'assistance ala clientéle,Nos
coordonnées sont les suivantes:

@ 416-792-6088
M customerservice@aosom.ca

Importé par Aosom Canada Inc.
7270 Woodbine Avenue, unité 307,
Markham, Ontario Canada L3R 4B9
FABRIQUE EN CHINE

Wenn Sie Fragen haben, wenden Sie sich bitte m
an unser Kundendienstzentrum,Unsere
Kontaktdaten stehen unten:

& 0049-0(40)-88307530

M service@aosom.de

ADRESSE DES IMPORTEURE/Hersteller/REP:
MH Handel GmbH

Wendenstralle 309

D-20537 Hamburg

Germany

IN CHINAHERGESTELLT

In caso didubbio, si prega di contattare il nostro
centro assistenza clienti,| nostri dettagli di contatto
sono di seguito:

@ 0039-0249471447
}‘.'4 clienti@aosom.it

IMPORTATO DA/Produttore/REP:
AOSOM ltaly srl

Centro Direzionale Milanofiori
Strada 1 Palazzo F1

20057 Assago (Ml)

P.1.: 08567220960

FATTO IN CINA

Sitiene alguna pregunta, comuniquese con
nuestro Centro de Atencién al Cliente,Nuestros
datos de contacto son los siguientes:

& 0034-931294512
M atencioncliente@aosom.es

IMPORTADOR/Fabricante/REP:
SPANISHAOSOM, S.L.

C/ROC GROS,N°15.08550, ELS HOSTALETS DE
BALENYA, SPAIN.

B66295775

HECHO EN CHINA

If you have any questions, please contact our
customer care center, Our contact details are below:

@ 0044-800-240-4004
M enquiries@mhstar.co.uk

IMPORTER ADDRESS:
MH STAR UK LTD

Unit 27, Perivale Park,
Horsenden lane South
Perivale, UB6 7RH
MADE IN CHINA

Se tiver alguma duvida, por favor contacte o
nosso Centro de Atendimento ao Cliente,Os nossos
dados de contacto sédo os seguintes:

@ 0034-931294512
M info@aosom.pt.

IMPORTADOR/Fabricante/REP:
SPANISHAOSOM, S.L

C.ROC GROS N.15,08550. ELS HOSTALETS DE
BALENYA

FEITO NA CHINA

Sivous avez la moindre question, veuillez contacter notre centre d'assistance a la clientéle,Nos

coordonnées sont les suivantes:
@ 0033-1-84166106
M aosom@mhfrance.fr

Importé par/Fabricant/REP:
MH FRANCE

2 Rue Maurice Hartmann
92130 Issy Les Moulineaux
France

FABRIQUE EN CHINE

&

DONNEZ
u

0
RECYCLEZ

2w O o fe

ASSOCIATION  LIVRAISON DECHETERIE

Adresses sur quefairedemesdechets.fr




